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WRITTEN QUESTION TO 

THE MINISTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, TOURISM SPORT AND CULTURE  

BY DEPUTY M.B. ANDREWS OF ST.HELIER NORTH 

QUESTION SUBMITTED ON MONDAY 6th MARCH 2023 

ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON MONDAY 13th MARCH 2023 

 

 

Question 

 

“Will the Minister advise the number of companies on the island broken down by headcount for each year 

since 2018?” 

 

 

Answer 

 

 
Year1 Number of 

businesses 

with 1 staff 

Number of 
businesses 

with 2-5 
staff 

 

Number of 
businesses 

with 6-9 
staff 

 

Number of 
businesses 
with 10-19 

staff 
 

Number of 
businesses 
with 20-49 

staff 
 

Number of 
businesses 

with 50+ 
staff 

 

Total 
number of 
businesses 

 

2018 4,180 
 

1,980 
 

540 
 

410 
 

290 
 

190 
 

7,590 
 

2019 4,380 
 

1,890 
 

540 
 
 

430 
 

290 
 

190 
 

7,720 
 

2020 4,430 
 

1,940 
 

530 
 

410 
 

260 
 

170 
 

7,740 
 

2021 4,780 
 

2,040 
 

590 
 

410 
 

290 
 

170 
 

8,280 
 

2022 4,610 
 

2,100 
 

580 
 

430 
 

290 
 

180 
 

8,190 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
1 figures are as of June for each year. 


