WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE MINISTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, TOURISM SPORT AND CULTURE BY DEPUTY M.B. ANDREWS OF ST.HELIER NORTH QUESTION SUBMITTED ON MONDAY 6th MARCH 2023 ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON MONDAY 13th MARCH 2023

Question

"Will the Minister advise the number of companies on the island broken down by headcount for each year since 2018?"

Answer

Year ¹	Number of businesses with 1 staff	Number of businesses with 2-5 staff	Number of businesses with 6-9 staff	Number of businesses with 10-19 staff	Number of businesses with 20-49 staff	Number of businesses with 50+ staff	Total number of businesses
2018	4,180	1,980	540	410	290	190	7,590
2019	4,380	1,890	540	430	290	190	7,720
2020	4,430	1,940	530	410	260	170	7,740
2021	4,780	2,040	590	410	290	170	8,280
2022	4,610	2,100	580	430	290	180	8,190

¹ figures are as of June for each year.